

17 EX 91/25

ICICI LOMBARD GENERAL INSURANCE COMPANY LIMITED
Vs. ROHIT VERMA

The file has been received by way of transfer from the Court of Ld. PO, MACT-01, PHC, New Delhi vide order no. 9262-9295/Judl./NDD/PHC/ND dated 25.08.2025 issued by the Ld. Principal District and Sessions Judge, New Delhi District.

23.09.2025

Present: Sh Mohd Ragib Ld Counsel for JD.

None for DH.

Let fresh notice of the present execution petition be issued to JD on filing of PF within a week from today.

Put up on 12.03.2026.

(Arul Varma)
Judge/PO,MACT-02,PHC
New Delhi /23.09.2025