

Ex. No. 91/25

ICICI LAMBARD GENERAL INSURANCE CO. LTD. Vs. ROHIT
VERMA

12.03.2026

Present: Mohd. Ragib, Ld. counsel for JD

None for DH.

Notice to DH could not be issued as PF is not filed. JD is given last opportunity to serve notice upon the DH as per previous order subject to costs of Rs.2,000/- which be deposited in the office of Ld. Secretary, New Delhi District Legal Services Authority.

Fresh notice be issued to DH.

DH is directed to file an affidavit furnishing details of property of JD within territorial limits of this Tribunal.

Now to come up for further proceedings on **25.03.2026**.

(Abhilash Malhotra)
Judge/PO,MACT-02,PHC
New Delhi /12.03.2026 (s)