

9 EX 91/25

**ICICI LOMBARD GENERAL INSURANCE COMPANY LIMITED
Vs. ROHIT VERMA**

28.04.2026

Present: Sh. Wasim Waqar, Ld. Counsel for insurance company.

An application U/s 39 Read with Section 151 CPC is moved by the insurance company seeking transfer of the execution petition.

It is submitted by counsel for petitioner that an award dated 25.08.2023, pay and recover rights were granted to the insurance company from R-2 Mr. Rohit Verma. He submits that R-2 is residing in the Jurisdiction of PS: Naraina which falls within the territorial limits of MACT-01, New Delhi District and request that the execution petition be transferred to the said Court.

Accordingly, **matter be listed before the Ld. Principal District and Sessions Judge, New Delhi District, Patiala House Court, New Delhi seeking appropriate directions in this matter on 29.04.2026 at 02:00 PM.**

(Dr. Abhilash Malhotra)
Judge/PO,MACT-02,PHC
New Delhi /28.04.2026(t)