

Ex. No. 91/25

ICICI Lombard General Insurance Company Ltd. Vs. Rohit Verma

30.04.2026

File is received by way of transfer. It be checked and registered.

Present : Mr. Wasim Waqar, Ld. Proxy Counsel for Decree Holder.

Ld. Proxy Counsel for Decree Holder assures the Tribunal that henceforth, the Decree Holder will pursue the present case diligently.

Record is perused.

In view of assurance given, the application of Decree Holder for waiver of cost imposed on 12.03.2026 is allowed. Cost is hereby waived.

Civil Nazir is directed to file his report.

Also, on filing of PF & RC, issue notice to the Judgment Debtor for the next date of hearing.

To come up on 04.06.2026.

(Shirish Aggarwal)
Judge/ PO, MACT-01
New Delhi, 30.04.2026